

## Montana Board of Pardons and Parole

1002 Hollenbeck Road, Deer Lodge, MT 59722 || 406-846-1404

Greg Gianforte. Governor

Steven K. Hurd, Board Chair

## **Notice for Executive Clemency Hearing**

Whereas, the Board of Pardons and Parole has officially received an application for Executive Clemency concerning Lindsay April HAUGEN 3018877, convicted of the crime of Deliberate Homicide, committed in the County of Yellowstone, State of Montana, and on the 22<sup>nd</sup> day of June, 2016 as sentenced and received a 60 year prison term.

Therefore, be it ordered that 29<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2025 at 10:00 am be set apart for the consideration of said Executive Clemency matter; and all persons having an interest therein desiring to be heard either for or against the granting of the Executive Clemency, are hereby notified to contact the Board of Pardons and Parole, 1002 Hollenbeck Road, Deer Lodge, Montana 59722, phone (406) 846-1404, Email: CORBOPP@mt.gov to provide written statements or make arrangements to provide testimony to the Board of Pardons & Parole.

Further, it is ordered that a copy of this order be printed and published in the Billings Gazette in Billings, Montana, once each week for a two-week period.

Respectfully,

BOARD OF PARDONS & PAROLE Michael A. Buckley, Chief of Staff